Page 1 of 3
Acoustic Plates
TI-P108-01-US
Issue 2
Acoustic Plates
Description
The Spirax Sarco model AP Acoustic Plate is designed to graduate the expansion across a valve, and therefore reduce valve noise.
The acoustic plate absorbs the impact of the vent pressure at the downstream side of the valve.  It distributes the steam flow and

diameter
¾"
How to order quantity one of:
AP - 1½" A - 10-I
Acoustic Plate Size No. of
Holes
and
Configurations
Flange
TI-P108-01-US
Issue 2
Page 2 of 3
Acoustic Plates
Dimensions/weights (nominal) in inches (mm) and lbs (kg)
Nominal pipe size
Dimension A
of
ANSI 150 Flange
Dimension A
of
ANSI 300 Flange
Average weight
½" 1.75 (44) 2 (51) 1 (0.5)
¾" 2.12 (54) 2.5 (64) 3.4 (1.5)
1" 2.5 (64) 2.75 (70) 3.6 (1.6)
1¼" 2.88 (73) 3.12 (79) 4.3 (2.0)
1½" 3.25 (83) 3.62 (92) 6 (2.7)
2" 4 (102) 4.25 (108) 6.5 (2.9)
2½" 4.75 (121) 5 (127) 10 (4.5)
3" 5.25 (133) 5.75 (146) 11.5 (5.2)
4" 6.75 (171) 7 (178) 12.4 (5.6)
6" 8.62 (219) 9.75 (248) 14 (6.4)
8" 10.88 (276) 12 (305) 14 (6.4)
Page 3 of 3
Acoustic Plates
TI-P108-01-US
Issue 2
Sizing and Selection Chart for Acoustic Plates
How to use the sizing chart
Select correct acoustic plate by known flow rates (lb/hr.) and inlet pressure of control valve or regulator.
Example: Inlet pressure of control valve 150 psi g @ 10,000 lb./hr.
- Move horizontal to intersect with 150 psi g.
- Follow 150 psi g line vertically to intersect with 10,000 lb./hr. horizontal line.
- Select AP 2" - 17 - I.
Fl
ow
 (
lb
/h
r)
200,000
100,000
1,000
100
10,000
0 100 25050 150
Pressure (psi g)
AP 8"
AP 4"
AP 6"
AP 2-½"
AP 3"
AP 2"
AP 1¼"
AP 1-½"
AP ½"
AP ¾"
AP 1"
200
26-L